SPECIFICATION / WORKBOOK CHANGES
CHGTAB DATED April 10, 2007
EFFECTIVE 7-07 LETTING

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

USAGE
DRAE'I\'/E D;AI'E LIIE:)'I;I'_IEEIG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED CHANGED DELETED
New SP. Alternative Bidding. Usage note:
2-15-07 n/a 7-07 SP0030001 Use with proper authority. *Notify
Contracts Office on Transmittal memo
2-27-96 3-26-96 1-03 SP0070104B Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
2-10-94 n/a 7-00 SP0070104A Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
New SP. Added by Mandatory #2 for March
11-16-06 n/a 3-07 SP1040702 2007 letting. Usagﬁ note: All )Jlobs
11-16-06 n/a 3-07 SP1040702 Text was merged into SS1040600
3-9-07 n/a 7-07 SP1600000 Spec moved from SP to SS
New SP. To reflect new requirements for
shoulder only construction, bike shared use
3-12-07 3-14-07 7-07 SP1610000 paths and sidewalks. Usage note: Non-
Traffic and Shoulder-Only Construction. Do
Not Use on Widening Projects
6-13-95 6-21-95 7-00 SP4300000 gggg was merged into 430 Supplemental
11-9-93 n/a 7.03 SP4301209 ggzg was merged into 430 Supplemental
New SP. Added by Mandatory #2 for
10-27-06 | 11-16-06 1-07 SP4550512 January 2007 Iettixg. Usage n){)te: 455-146
New SP. To remove the requirement that
the Contractor maintain logs and records of
12-11-06 n/a 7-07 SP4551506 drilled shaft and auger cast pile
installations. Usage note: Jobs with Drilled
Shaft
1-5-00 1-12-00 7-02 SP5710000 Spec moved from SP to SS




SPECIAL PROVISIONS

USAGE
DRAE‘IYE Di’j‘l"E LIIEDT_IEEIG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED CHANGED DELETED
1-25-07 n/a 7-07 SP9710906 Spec moved from SP to SS




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

2-16-07

2-28-07

7-07

SS0050200

New SS. Merged SS0050200 and
SS0051200 together and changed dates. To
correct a reference in the specifications.
Recent interpretation arguments made by
Industry attorneys, prompts the
modification of this Article, to avoid any
potential room for any Contractor to avoid
reasonable conformity to its intent. Usage
note: All Jobs

2-19-07

3-7-07

7-07

SS0060000

New SS. For general clean-up and
specification update. Usage note: All Jobs

1-23-06

3-7-06

1-07

SS0060804

Spec deleted replaced with new
Supplemental Specification

12-6-06

1-3-07

7-07

SS0070104

New SS. To provide specific requirements
to the Contractors when handling
unexpected encounters with certain
endangered species on the job site. This will
update the procedures for state and federal
wildlife regulations and will standardize the
requirements when there is no existing
permit. Usage note: All Jobs

12-7-06

2-9-07

7-07

SS0080401

New SS. To remove information on
vehicles and equipment visibility and
Worksite Traffic Supervisor and to more
appropriately place the information in
Section 102, Maintenance of Traffic. Usage
note: All Jobs

1-26-07

2-12-07

7-07

SS1020000

New SS. To include requirements for night
work and Worksite Traffic Supervisor under
this Section, to update QPL information,




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

USAGE
DRAE'I\'/E D,I::'AI'E LIIEDT_IEEIG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED CHANGED DELETED
and to remove obsolete items. Usage note:
All Jobs
11-16-06 11-29-06 7-07 $S1040600 New SS. Merged in text from SS1040702
and changed dates.
8-28-06 8-31-06 1-07 SS1040600 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS.
2-97-07 3-5.07 7-07 $S1050000 New SS. General c!ean—up and specification
update. Usage note: All Jobs
6-8-06 7-12-06 1-07 $51050508 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
3-9-07 3-14-07 7-07 $S1200000 New SS. General c!ean-up and specification
update. Usage note: All Jobs
6-28-06 7-6-06 1-07 S$S1200700 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
s . i New SS. For general clean up and
2-12-07 3-9-07 7-07 551250000 specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
o Y i New SS. For general clean-up and
3-9-07 3-19-07 7-07 551600000 specification update. Usage note:160 Items
New SS. To correct reference from 162-4 to
2-16-07 2-28-07 7-07 551620101 Section 987. Usage note: All Jobs
o A i New SS. For general clean up and
3-9-07 3-14-07 7-07 552000000 specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
New SS. To reflect new requirements for
2-26-07 3-9-07 7-07 SS2340000 alternative acceptance methods for Traffic
Levels A and B. Usage note: All Jobs
1o . i New SS. For general clean-up and
2-12-07 3-9-07 7-07 552900000 specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
New SS. To specify additional grades of
7-26-06 9-25-06 7-07 SS3000203 emulsified asphalt and their heating
requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
New SS. To reflect new requirements for
2-23-07 3-15-07 7-07 S$S3340000 alternative acceptance methods for Traffic
Levels A and B. Changes to the




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

specification were for the following
reasons: To remove restrictions that did not
add value to the final product. Rework the
Independent Verification system to provide
assurance to the Department and Industry
that the results are accurate. To offer an
alternative acceptance procedure for lower
traffic levels (A and B) to encourage
smaller construction companies to bid on
FDOT projects. To eliminate the
requirements for qualified labs and
personnel for lower traffic levels (A and B)
to encourage smaller construction
companies to bid on FDOT projects. Usage
note: All Jobs

2-27-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS3370000

New SS. To clarify the conditions under
which materials will be accepted under
Option 1 or Option 2 Material Acceptance.
Usage note: All Jobs

12-26-06

2-5-07

7-07

SS3380000

New SS. To add Settlement/Depression as a
Distress Type for pavement evaluation.
Usage note: All Jobs

2-5-07

3-14-07

7-07

SS3460000

New SS. To remove requirements that are
not necessary in less critical operations and
allow more liberal use of available materials
and innovation for appropriate situations.
Usage note: All Jobs

1-26-07

1-31-07

7-07

SS3501401

New SS. To leave the word LOT in the
specification. Usage note: All Jobs

11-20-06

1-31-07

7-07

SS3550400

New SS. To delete the use of the word
“LOT” in association with the sampling and




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

testing. Usage note: All Jobs

1-26-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS4000700

New SS. To modify the requirements for
placing, curing and protecting concrete.
Merged in text from SS4002100 and
changed dates. Clarify how to inspect,
evaluate, monitor and repair or replaced
cracked concrete. Also merged in text from
SS4000705 and changed dates. To delete
the use of QC samples to LOTSs of concrete.
Usage note: All Jobs

2-16-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS4360200

New SS. To correct a reference. Usage note:
All Jobs

1-26-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS4460300

New SS. To use the word LOT in the
specification Usage note: All Jobs

2-5-07

2-12-07

7-07

SS4550400

New SS. Merged in text from SS4554200
and changed dates. To remove requirements
that are not necessary in less critical
operations and allow more liberal use of
available materials and innovation for
appropriate situations. Usage note: All Jobs

8-14-06

8-29-06

1-07

SP455400

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

12-6-06

3-9-07

7-07

SS4600000

New SS. Merged in text from SS4600403
and changed dates. Change was in
Subarticle 4-3.4.9.6 Table 460-4, Edge
Distances and 460-9.2 correct pay item 460-
2 from per pound to lump sum To update
edge distance requirements for bolt holes.
Usage note: All Jobs

8-30-06

9-12-06

1-07

SS4600000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

3-1-07

3-13-07

7-07

SS5230201

New SS. Merged in text from SS5230202




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

and changed dates. Subarticle 523-2.2 was
added. To delete the BPN test requirement.
Usage note: 523-1

5-30-06

9-7-06

1-07

SS5230201

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

2-16-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS5270022

New SS. To correct a reference in Table.
Usage note: All Jobs

12-13-06

2-12-07

7-07

SS5440000

New SS. Clarified Language on cost to
repair attenuators. Usage note: All Jobs

4-4-07

4-5-07

7-07

SS5480000

New SS. To insert a reference in Subarticle
548-7.1 that was inadvertently omitted.
Usage note: All Jobs

3-15-07

3-15-07

7-07

SS5480000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

1-11-07

1-31-07

7-07

SS5710000

New SS. To correct references in the
specification due to other specification
changes. Usage note: 571-1

1-17-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS6410100

New SS. To delete reference to Type N
poles. Usage note: All Jobs

2-13-07

2-28-07

7-07

SS7000000

New SS. To comply with the 2001
AASHTO Code for Highway Signs,
Luminaires and Traffic Signals, as well as
the new wind speed charts for Florida.
Usage note: All Jobs

6-27-06

7-12-06

1-07

SS7000243

Deleted replaced with new SS

2-14-07

2-15-07

7-07

SS7150000

New SS. To specify criteria for concrete
foundations and bases as well as alternate
foundations for light poles. Usage note: All
Jobs

1-16-07

1-28-07

7-07

SS7810000

New SS. To include requirements for the
Road Weather Information System. Usage
note: 781 ltems




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED CHANGED DELETED

10-5-05

1-21-06

7-06

SS7810000

Spec replaced with new SS

11-15-06

1-29-07

7-07

SS7820000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7820301
and dates changed. The change occurred in
Subarticle 782-3.1. To revise the guaranty
provision to ensure that the manufacturer’s
warranties transferable to the Department
include a time frame for replacement of
defective equipment and parts. Usage note:
782-1

10-20-05

1-21-06

7-06

SS7820000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

11-15-06

1-29-07

7-07

SS7830000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7830400
and dates changed. The change occurred in
Article 783-4. To revise the guaranty
provision to ensure that the manufacturer’s
warranties transferable to the Department
include a time frame for replacement of
defective equipment and parts. Usage note:
783 Items

10-5-05

1-30-06

7-06

SS7830000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

12-5-06

1-29-07

7-07

SS7840000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7840400
and dates changed. To revise the guaranty
provision to ensure that the manufacturer’s
warranties transferable to the Department
include a time frame for replacement of
defective equipment and parts. Usage note:
784 Items

10-5-05

2-1-06

7-06

SS7840000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-06

1-28-07

7-07

SS7850000

New SS. To include requirements for Field
Cabinets and Equipment Shelters. Usage
note: 785-1




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

10-21-05

2-1-06

7-06

SS7850000

Spec is deleted replaced with new SS

11-15-06

1-29-07

7-07

SS7860000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7861100
and dates changed. The change occurred in
Article 786-11. To revise the guaranty
provision to ensure that the manufacturer’s
warranties transferable to the Department
include a time frame for replacement of
defective equipment and parts. Usage note:
786 Items

8-25-06

9-6-06

1-07

SS7860000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

8-30-06

1-9-07

7-07

SS9010102

New SS. To specify maximum weight
percentages of deleterious substances
allowed, in granitic and non-granitic
aggregate. Usage note: All Jobs

2-16-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS9140000

New SS. For general clean up and update
the specification. Usage note: All Jobs

9-27-06

10-6-06

7-07

SS9160000

New SS. Merged in text from SS9160401
and changed REV date. To provide tack
materials that will provide better resistance
to pick-up and “tracking”, and tack
materials that will “break” readily for night
work. Usage note: All Jobs

7-26-06

7-31-06

1-07

SS9160000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

2-5-07

3-14-07

7-07

SS9290000

New SS. To remove requirements that are
not necessary in less critical operations and
allow more liberal use of available materials
and innovation for appropriate situations.
Usage note: All Jobs

12-21-06

3-12-07

7-07

SS9620000

New SS. Merged in text from SS9620401
and changed dates. The changes occurred in




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

Subarticle 962-4.1 and Article 962-7. To
provide requirements for Drainage features
and update an incorrect ASTM reference.
Usage note: All Jobs

7-28-06

9-12-06

1-07

SS9620000

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

1-25-07

3-20-07

7-07

SS9710906

New SS. To delete reference to Section 710
for set to bear traffic time; to change the
lower of initial retroreflectance of white and
yellow pavement markings from 350 to 450
med:Ix-m?and changed the one year service
life for retroreflectance to three years at not
less than 150 mcd-Ix-m?. Usage note: Jobs
with Permanent Traffic Markings

12-11-06

2-9-07

7-07

SS9901000

New SS. Removed obsolete item, Safety
Warning Transmitter. Usage note: All Jobs

2-14-07

2-28-07

7-07

SS9920001

New SS. To specify criteria for concrete
foundations and bases as well as alternate
foundations for light poles. Usage note: All
Jobs

2-16-07

2-28-07

7-07

SS9940304

New SS. To correct references to ASTM
D4956. Usage note: All Jobs
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