

SPECIFICATION / WORKBOOK CHANGES
CHGTAB DATED April 10, 2007
EFFECTIVE 7-07 LETTING

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
2-15-07	n/a	7-07	SP0030001				New SP. Alternative Bidding. Usage note: Use with proper authority. *Notify Contracts Office on Transmittal memo
2-27-96	3-26-96	1-03			SP0070104B		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
2-10-94	n/a	7-00			SP0070104A		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
11-16-06	n/a	3-07	SP1040702				New SP. Added by Mandatory #2 for March 2007 letting. Usage note: All Jobs
11-16-06	n/a	3-07			SP1040702		Text was merged into SS1040600
3-9-07	n/a	7-07			SP1600000		Spec moved from SP to SS
3-12-07	3-14-07	7-07	SP1610000				New SP. To reflect new requirements for shoulder only construction, bike shared use paths and sidewalks. Usage note: Non-Traffic and Shoulder-Only Construction. Do Not Use on Widening Projects
6-13-95	6-21-95	7-00			SP4300000		Spec was merged into 430 Supplemental Spec
11-9-93	n/a	7-03			SP4301209		Spec was merged into 430 Supplemental Spec
10-27-06	11-16-06	1-07	SP4550512				New SP. Added by Mandatory #2 for January 2007 letting. Usage note: 455-146
12-11-06	n/a	7-07	SP4551506				New SP. To remove the requirement that the Contractor maintain logs and records of drilled shaft and auger cast pile installations. Usage note: Jobs with Drilled Shaft
1-5-00	1-12-00	7-02			SP5710000		Spec moved from SP to SS

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
1-25-07	n/a	7-07			SP9710906		Spec moved from SP to SS

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
2-16-07	2-28-07	7-07	SS0050200				New SS. Merged SS0050200 and SS0051200 together and changed dates. To correct a reference in the specifications. Recent interpretation arguments made by Industry attorneys, prompts the modification of this Article, to avoid any potential room for any Contractor to avoid reasonable conformity to its intent. Usage note: All Jobs
2-19-07	3-7-07	7-07	SS0060000				New SS. For general clean-up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
1-23-06	3-7-06	1-07			SS0060804		Spec deleted replaced with new Supplemental Specification
12-6-06	1-3-07	7-07	SS0070104				New SS. To provide specific requirements to the Contractors when handling unexpected encounters with certain endangered species on the job site. This will update the procedures for state and federal wildlife regulations and will standardize the requirements when there is no existing permit. Usage note: All Jobs
12-7-06	2-9-07	7-07	SS0080401				New SS. To remove information on vehicles and equipment visibility and Worksite Traffic Supervisor and to more appropriately place the information in Section 102, Maintenance of Traffic. Usage note: All Jobs
1-26-07	2-12-07	7-07	SS1020000				New SS. To include requirements for night work and Worksite Traffic Supervisor under this Section, to update QPL information,

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							and to remove obsolete items. Usage note: All Jobs
11-16-06	11-29-06	7-07	SS1040600				New SS. Merged in text from SS1040702 and changed dates.
8-28-06	8-31-06	1-07			SS1040600		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS.
2-27-07	3-5-07	7-07	SS1050000				New SS. General clean-up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
6-8-06	7-12-06	1-07			SS1050508		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
3-9-07	3-14-07	7-07	SS1200000				New SS. General clean-up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
6-28-06	7-6-06	1-07			SS1200700		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
2-12-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS1250000				New SS. For general clean up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
3-9-07	3-19-07	7-07	SS1600000				New SS. For general clean-up and specification update. Usage note: 160 Items
2-16-07	2-28-07	7-07	SS1620101				New SS. To correct reference from 162-4 to Section 987. Usage note: All Jobs
3-9-07	3-14-07	7-07	SS2000000				New SS. For general clean up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
2-26-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS2340000				New SS. To reflect new requirements for alternative acceptance methods for Traffic Levels A and B. Usage note: All Jobs
2-12-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS2900000				New SS. For general clean-up and specification update. Usage note: All Jobs
7-26-06	9-25-06	7-07	SS3000203				New SS. To specify additional grades of emulsified asphalt and their heating requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
2-23-07	3-15-07	7-07	SS3340000				New SS. To reflect new requirements for alternative acceptance methods for Traffic Levels A and B. Changes to the

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							specification were for the following reasons: To remove restrictions that did not add value to the final product. Rework the Independent Verification system to provide assurance to the Department and Industry that the results are accurate. To offer an alternative acceptance procedure for lower traffic levels (A and B) to encourage smaller construction companies to bid on FDOT projects. To eliminate the requirements for qualified labs and personnel for lower traffic levels (A and B) to encourage smaller construction companies to bid on FDOT projects. Usage note: All Jobs
2-27-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS3370000				New SS. To clarify the conditions under which materials will be accepted under Option 1 or Option 2 Material Acceptance. Usage note: All Jobs
12-26-06	2-5-07	7-07	SS3380000				New SS. To add Settlement/Depression as a Distress Type for pavement evaluation. Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-07	3-14-07	7-07	SS3460000				New SS. To remove requirements that are not necessary in less critical operations and allow more liberal use of available materials and innovation for appropriate situations. Usage note: All Jobs
1-26-07	1-31-07	7-07	SS3501401				New SS. To leave the word LOT in the specification. Usage note: All Jobs
11-20-06	1-31-07	7-07	SS3550400				New SS. To delete the use of the word "LOT" in association with the sampling and

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							testing. Usage note: All Jobs
1-26-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS4000700				New SS. To modify the requirements for placing, curing and protecting concrete. Merged in text from SS4002100 and changed dates. Clarify how to inspect, evaluate, monitor and repair or replaced cracked concrete. Also merged in text from SS4000705 and changed dates. To delete the use of QC samples to LOTs of concrete. Usage note: All Jobs
2-16-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS4360200				New SS. To correct a reference. Usage note: All Jobs
1-26-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS4460300				New SS. To use the word LOT in the specification Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-07	2-12-07	7-07	SS4550400				New SS. Merged in text from SS4554200 and changed dates. To remove requirements that are not necessary in less critical operations and allow more liberal use of available materials and innovation for appropriate situations. Usage note: All Jobs
8-14-06	8-29-06	1-07			SP455400		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
12-6-06	3-9-07	7-07	SS4600000				New SS. Merged in text from SS4600403 and changed dates. Change was in Subarticle 4-3.4.9.6 Table 460-4, Edge Distances and 460-9.2 correct pay item 460-2 from per pound to lump sum To update edge distance requirements for bolt holes. Usage note: All Jobs
8-30-06	9-12-06	1-07			SS4600000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
3-1-07	3-13-07	7-07	SS5230201				New SS. Merged in text from SS5230202

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							and changed dates. Subarticle 523-2.2 was added. To delete the BPN test requirement. Usage note: 523-1
5-30-06	9-7-06	1-07			SS5230201		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
2-16-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS5270022				New SS. To correct a reference in Table. Usage note: All Jobs
12-13-06	2-12-07	7-07	SS5440000				New SS. Clarified Language on cost to repair attenuators. Usage note: All Jobs
4-4-07	4-5-07	7-07	SS5480000				New SS. To insert a reference in Subarticle 548-7.1 that was inadvertently omitted. Usage note: All Jobs
3-15-07	3-15-07	7-07			SS5480000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
1-11-07	1-31-07	7-07	SS5710000				New SS. To correct references in the specification due to other specification changes. Usage note: 571-1
1-17-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS6410100				New SS. To delete reference to Type N poles. Usage note: All Jobs
2-13-07	2-28-07	7-07	SS7000000				New SS. To comply with the 2001 AASHTO Code for Highway Signs, Luminaires and Traffic Signals, as well as the new wind speed charts for Florida. Usage note: All Jobs
6-27-06	7-12-06	1-07			SS7000243		Deleted replaced with new SS
2-14-07	2-15-07	7-07	SS7150000				New SS. To specify criteria for concrete foundations and bases as well as alternate foundations for light poles. Usage note: All Jobs
1-16-07	1-28-07	7-07	SS7810000				New SS. To include requirements for the Road Weather Information System. Usage note: 781 Items

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
10-5-05	1-21-06	7-06			SS7810000		Spec replaced with new SS
11-15-06	1-29-07	7-07	SS7820000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7820301 and dates changed . The change occurred in Subarticle 782-3.1. To revise the guaranty provision to ensure that the manufacturer's warranties transferable to the Department include a time frame for replacement of defective equipment and parts. Usage note: 782-1
10-20-05	1-21-06	7-06			SS7820000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
11-15-06	1-29-07	7-07	SS7830000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7830400 and dates changed . The change occurred in Article 783-4. To revise the guaranty provision to ensure that the manufacturer's warranties transferable to the Department include a time frame for replacement of defective equipment and parts. Usage note: 783 Items
10-5-05	1-30-06	7-06			SS7830000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
12-5-06	1-29-07	7-07	SS7840000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7840400 and dates changed . To revise the guaranty provision to ensure that the manufacturer's warranties transferable to the Department include a time frame for replacement of defective equipment and parts. Usage note: 784 Items
10-5-05	2-1-06	7-06			SS7840000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-06	1-28-07	7-07	SS7850000				New SS. To include requirements for Field Cabinets and Equipment Shelters. Usage note: 785-1

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
10-21-05	2-1-06	7-06			SS7850000		Spec is deleted replaced with new SS
11-15-06	1-29-07	7-07	SS7860000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7861100 and dates changed. The change occurred in Article 786-11. To revise the guaranty provision to ensure that the manufacturer's warranties transferable to the Department include a time frame for replacement of defective equipment and parts. Usage note: 786 Items
8-25-06	9-6-06	1-07			SS7860000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
8-30-06	1-9-07	7-07	SS9010102				New SS. To specify maximum weight percentages of deleterious substances allowed, in granitic and non-granitic aggregate. Usage note: All Jobs
2-16-07	3-9-07	7-07	SS9140000				New SS. For general clean up and update the specification. Usage note: All Jobs
9-27-06	10-6-06	7-07	SS9160000				New SS. Merged in text from SS9160401 and changed REV date. To provide tack materials that will provide better resistance to pick-up and "tracking", and tack materials that will "break" readily for night work. Usage note: All Jobs
7-26-06	7-31-06	1-07			SS9160000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
2-5-07	3-14-07	7-07	SS9290000				New SS. To remove requirements that are not necessary in less critical operations and allow more liberal use of available materials and innovation for appropriate situations. Usage note: All Jobs
12-21-06	3-12-07	7-07	SS9620000				New SS. Merged in text from SS9620401 and changed dates. The changes occurred in

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							Subarticle 962-4.1 and Article 962-7. To provide requirements for Drainage features and update an incorrect ASTM reference. Usage note: All Jobs
7-28-06	9-12-06	1-07			SS9620000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
1-25-07	3-20-07	7-07	SS9710906				New SS. To delete reference to Section 710 for set to bear traffic time; to change the lower of initial retroreflectance of white and yellow pavement markings from 350 to 450 mcd·lx·m ² and changed the one year service life for retroreflectance to three years at not less than 150 mcd·lx·m ² . Usage note: Jobs with Permanent Traffic Markings
12-11-06	2-9-07	7-07	SS9901000				New SS. Removed obsolete item, Safety Warning Transmitter. Usage note: All Jobs
2-14-07	2-28-07	7-07	SS9920001				New SS. To specify criteria for concrete foundations and bases as well as alternate foundations for light poles. Usage note: All Jobs
2-16-07	2-28-07	7-07	SS9940304				New SS. To correct references to ASTM D4956. Usage note: All Jobs